W.B. Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
POLICE INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist - Housia Sub-Divn Thalda PS Kotohila Year 2022 FIR No. 146/22 Date 18/10/22
i) Act. S Sections 279 ii) Act. Sections A
Sections & Sections & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 663
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tires and Date 16:45 to 35
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Tueoday Date 18:10:22 Time 15:25 kms.
c) Information received Date
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral with ten
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. approx 03 km nonth last from P.S.
b) Address At Jahregora more, rui - upar batri, Ps- Kot nia, Dist - Dunia
Anchal No- TLNO- 235 Beat No. 5
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name ASI Somiay Dey
b) Father's / Husband's Name H Subhack Dey
c) Date / Year of birth
e) Address ASI of Police, PS- Kotohiia, Diol- Purulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Acad Baber Sexh
510 Hamif Sexh
of villi - Purano Thalda,
PS - Jhalda, Díot - Puvaià.
the state of the s
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
Apacle RTR motor your ham & Reg NO - JH- Oler/1036
f. a.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11 Inquest report/LD Case No. if any
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original muitten complaint of the complainant which is treated as FIR is attached fore mith.
compactant which is treated to Fix as assume the mich
Chalab 2
officer in Charge
13 Action taken Since the above
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 9 C & Sec Distribution
of Motor vehicle Act.
registered the case and took up the investigation to the P. h. L. C. L.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. Ast Famlog Is Gupto to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S

Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police St RAMU GURUNG Rank. Si o=

Number if any PS- KOTSHILA DIST -

To The Officer-In- Charge Kotshila PS

Ref: Kotshila PS GDE No-644, Date-18.10.2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Babar Sekh (29 Yrs) S/o Hanif Sekh of Vill Purano Jhalda, PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia, the rider of TVS Apache RTR- 160 Motor Cycle having Regd. No-JH 01CL 1036

Respected Sir,

With due respect I ASI Sanjoy Dey beg submit before you that on 18.10.2022 at about 15:25 hrs while myself along with C/1524 Krishna Ch. Mahato, C/1543 Prabir Mandal were performing Day mobile duty (MV Checking) vide Kotshila PS CC No- 2155/22 Dated-18.10.2022 at Jabragora More on Purulia Ranchi Road (SH-4A). I found one Motor Cycle having Regd. No- JH 01CL 1036 was coming from Jhalda side towards Joypur side with Driving Dangerously. Police personnel of MV Checking party in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the Motor Cycle but said Motor Cycle rider violating the Police Signal and endangering the human life rush and negligently driving the Motor Cycle which may cause any time accident to the road user. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Jabragora More. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Babar Sekh (29 Yrs) S/o Hanif Sekh of Vill Purano Jhalda, PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia driver of Motor Cycle having Regd. No- JH 01CL 1036. On being asked he failed to produce the driving license and other valid documents of Motor Cycle having Regd. No- JH 01CL 1036.

Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC & R/W Section-184/181 MV Act. So I seized the Passion Pro Motor Cycle having Regd. No- JH 01CL 1036 at 15:35 hrs to 15:45 hrs under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver namely Babar Sekh (29 Yrs) S/o Hanif Sekh of Vill Purano Jhalda, PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia at 15:55 hrs after observing all formalities and explained the ground of arrest, issued memo of arrest.

So I pray a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused namely Babar Sekh (29 Yrs) S/o Hanif Sekh of Vill Purano Jhalda, PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia driver of Passion TVS Apache RTR- 160 Motor Cycle having Regd. No-JH 01CL 1036 for committing offence U/S 279 IPC & R/W Section-184/181 MV. Act.

Enclosed:

(1) Seizure list.

(2) Arrest Memo.

(3)Bail Bond & PR Bond.

Received on 18,10,22 at 16:45 mo wide Leolonia PS. QDE NO-663 at 18,10,22 and stanted Kotonia PS. (asc No-146/22 at-18,10,22 uls-2795PC) R/W See 184/181 M. y Act. ASI Sanjoy Dey

Kotshila PS, Dist- Purulia

Date 18.10.2022